
1/16/25 Virginia CASH Campaign Coalition Contacts - January 2025

Organization/Coalition Contact Office Phone Cell Phone Email Address City/State/Zip

Appalachian Community Action Karen Davidson 276-885-0187 276-594-1343 kdavidson@appcaa.org 175 Military Lane Gate City VA 24251

Clinch Valley Community Action/ 
Tazewell County EITC Coalition Rick Mallory 276-988-5583, ext 210 276-970-7357 rmallory@clinchvalleycaa.org PO Box 188 N. Tazewell VA 24630

Community Tax Aid, Inc. Teresa Hinze or Valerie Green 202-547-7773  202-746-4373 teresa.hinze@communitytaxaiddc.org 
/ vgreen@communitytaxaiddc.org 1012 14th St. NW #425 Washington DC 20005

Eastern Shore AAA/CAA Donna Smith 757-442-9652 757-710-3672 donna@esaaacaa.org 5432 Bayside Rd. Exmore VA 23350

Hampton Roads Community Action 
(HRCAP)/FACES Coalition Carl Shirley/Patricia Preyer 757-328-4227 or 757-

940-6974 757-328-4227 cshirley@hrcapinc.org/patricia.preyer
@hrcapinc.org 2410 Wickham Ave. Newport News VA 23607

Lynchburg Community Action Group Monica Thompson 434-455-1601 mthompson@lyncag.org 1010 Main Street Lynchburg VA 24504

Madison House Martha Trujillo 434-297-9751 434-297-9759 mtrujillo@madisonhouse.org 170 Rugby Road Charlottesville VA 22903

Mountain Community Action VITA Andrea Williams/Alice Crockett 276-228-5231 or 276-
783-7337 276-706-2523 awilliams@mountaincap.org or 

acrockett@mountaincap.org 602 South Iron Street Marion VA 24354

New River Community Action Molly Moulder (540) 633-5133 (540) 320-3217 mmoulder@nrcaa.org 206 Third Avenue Radford VA 24141

People Incorporated of Virginia/PIC 
CASH Garrett Jackson 276 619 2233 276-525-5923 vitapeopleinc@gmail.com 1173 West Main Street Abingdon VA 24210

Pittsylvania County Community 
Action Katherine Cropp 434-549-8240 434-251-8997 kcropp@pccainc.org 348 North Main Street Chatham VA 24531

Rappahannock United Way Prosper 
Coalition Jessica Chavez 540-373-0041 info@rappahannockunitedway.org 3310 Shannon Park Drive Fredericksburg VA 22408

Rooftop of Virginia Krista Manuel 276-236-7131 ext. 249 276-238-7170 kmanuel@rtov.org 206 North Main Street Galax VA 24333

STEP VITA Program Kristy Pickeral 540-483-5142 540-420-9576 info@stepincva.com 200 Dent Street Rocky Mount VA 24151

Total Action for Progress/ TAP VITA 
Tax Clinic Teffany Henderson 540-283-4804 540-283-4804 teffany.henderson@tapintohope.org 108 Henry Street, NW, 1st Floor Roanoke VA 24016

Tri-County Community Action Dianne Burton 434-575-7916 x 236 434-470-4811 dburton@tricountyva.org 1176 Huell Matthews Highway South Boston VA 24592

United Way of Greater Richmond & 
Petersburg/ UW Tax Assistance Cara Cardotti 804-775-6433 804-387-5462 cardottic@yourunitedway.org 7814 Carousel Lane, Suite 400 Richmond VA 23294

United Way of Henry County & 
Martinsville/ HOPE Coalition Lisa Frick 276-638-3946 276-403-5961 Lisa@unitedwayofHCM.org 149 E. Main St. Martinsville VA 24112

Williamsburg James City County CAA Jana Shelton 757-229-9332 7577980735 jshelton@weareace.org 7505 Richmond Rd. Suite 3300-A Williamsburg VA 23188


